
Augusta (4-0) -vs- Benedict (2-3)
11/22/22 at Columbia, SC

 
 

 
 
Augusta 60

Benedict 49

Date: 11/22/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Columbia, SC
Referees: C. Paulk, D. White, S. Brown

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Augusta 13 21 14 12 60
Benedict 8 16 16 9 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Alford,Tomiyah 36 8-12 0-1 3-6 1-3 4 1 1 6 0 3 19
24 Manning,Kennedi 23 3-9 0-0 5-7 4-7 11 3 0 4 0 0 11
05 Phillips,Autumn 28 4-7 1-1 0-1 1-4 5 3 2 5 0 2 9
04 Paul,Yamani 23 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 3 1 2 0 0 8
03 Howard,Kiera 22 4-8 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 2 3 0 0 8
01 Florence,Mone 29 1-8 0-6 1-3 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 2 3
22 Jennings,Shamaria 24 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 1 2
00 Mobley,Mikayla 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
32 Grace,Malia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-51 1-9 13-21 10-31 41 19 9 26 0 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 23-51   45.1 % 1-9   11.1 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 60
Largest Lead: 12 3rd-
07:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Randall,Mahogany 38 3-11 0-0 6-7 1-5 6 2 1 3 0 0 12
40 Gallman,Emiya 16 4-6 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 5 0 3 1 0 11
15 Grayson,Jazmin 26 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 6 0 0 8
50 Christmas,Taylor 24 2-7 0-2 3-4 1-2 3 3 2 2 0 1 7
04 Gholson,Jasmine 30 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 6
23 Duncan,Shakera 20 0-5 0-2 3-6 1-2 3 3 1 4 1 1 3
20 Febrez,Siriyah 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 0 2
10 Ashby, Amaya 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
34 Lester,Bre'Asia 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
02 Hicks,Sincere 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Quik,Nyekuar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Gattis,Taia 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-47 4-14 15-21 5-22 27 22 8 25 2 4 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-0   0.00% 6-11   54.55 %
4th Quarter 2-9   22.22 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 15-47   31.9 % 4-14   28.6 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 49 Largest Lead: 4 1st-06:28



1st Box Score
Augusta 13

Benedict 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Alford,Tomiyah 18 6-7 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 13
24 Manning,Kennedi 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 2 0 3 0 0 3
5 Phillips,Autumn 15 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 7
4 Paul,Yamani 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
3 Howard,Kiera 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
1 Florence,Mone 19 1-5 0-3 1-3 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 3
22 Jennings,Shamaria 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
0 Mobley,Mikayla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Grace,Malia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-26 1-5 7-11 4-16 20 4 6 14 0 5 34
50.0 % 20.0 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Randall,Mahogany 18 1-6 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 0 6
40 Gallman,Emiya 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 3
15 Grayson,Jazmin 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 5
50 Christmas,Taylor 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
4 Gholson,Jasmine 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
23 Duncan,Shakera 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
20 Febrez,Siriyah 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Ashby, Amaya 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
34 Lester,Bre'Asia 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
2 Hicks,Sincere 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Quik,Nyekuar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Gattis,Taia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 3-12 5-6 2-11 13 12 5 16 1 2 24
32.0 % 25.0 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
Augusta 21

Benedict 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Alford,Tomiyah 18 2-5 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 3 6
24 Manning,Kennedi 12 2-6 0-0 4-5 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 8
5 Phillips,Autumn 13 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 2
4 Paul,Yamani 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 0 4
3 Howard,Kiera 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 6
1 Florence,Mone 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jennings,Shamaria 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 0
0 Mobley,Mikayla 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Grace,Malia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-25 0-4 6-10 6-15 21 15 3 12 0 3 26
40.0 % 0.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Randall,Mahogany 20 2-5 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
40 Gallman,Emiya 6 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 8
15 Grayson,Jazmin 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 3
50 Christmas,Taylor 11 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 5
4 Gholson,Jasmine 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Duncan,Shakera 16 0-4 0-1 3-6 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 3
20 Febrez,Siriyah 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0
10 Ashby, Amaya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Lester,Bre'Asia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hicks,Sincere 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Quik,Nyekuar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Gattis,Taia 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-22 1-2 10-15 3-11 14 10 3 9 1 2 25
31.8 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedict
SUB IN by HOWARD,KIERA 10:00
SUB IN by MANNING,KENNEDI 10:00
SUB IN by FLORENCE,MONE 10:00
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB IN by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by OWENS,ADIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
10:00 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
09:55 TURNOVER  by LESTER,BRE'ASIA

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 09:53
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN(in the paint) 09:50 2-0 V 2

09:33 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,MAHOGANY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MANNING,KENNEDI 09:15

08:47 SUB IN by GHOLSON,JASMINE
08:47 SUB OUT by OWENS,ADIYAH
08:31 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GHOLSON,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
TURNOVER  by MANNING,KENNEDI 08:17

08:06 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH

07:57 MISS 3PTR by GHOLSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KENNEDI --

07:56 FOUL  by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
GOOD JUMPER by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 07:40 4-5 H 1

07:20 TURNOVER  by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
07:20 SUB IN by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
07:20 SUB OUT by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
07:00 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
07:00 SUB OUT by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,KIERA 06:51
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,KENNEDI --
MISS LAYUP by MANNING,KENNEDI 06:45
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,KENNEDI --
TURNOVER  by MANNING,KENNEDI 06:42

06:42 SUB IN by GALLMAN,EMIYA
06:42 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
06:28 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GHOLSON,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 06:13 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by HOWARD,KIERA --

05:54 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
MISS JUMPER by MANNING,KENNEDI 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
05:20 MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,TOMIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ALFORD,TOMIYAH(in the paint) 05:14 9-8 V 1

04:54 MISS 3PTR by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KENNEDI --
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 04:46
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 04:46

04:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by ASHBY,AMAYA
SUB IN by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 04:46
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 04:46

04:32 MISS 3PTR by GHOLSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KENNEDI --
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,KIERA 04:17
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,KENNEDI --



04:12 FOUL  by GALLMAN,EMIYA
SUB IN by PAUL,YAMANI 04:12
SUB OUT by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 04:12
MISS 3PTR by FLORENCE,MONE 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
03:54 TURNOVER  by GALLMAN,EMIYA

STEAL  by FLORENCE,MONE 03:52
TURNOVER  by FLORENCE,MONE 03:49

03:32 MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,KIERA --
MISS 3PTR by FLORENCE,MONE 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
03:10 TURNOVER  by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

STEAL  by FLORENCE,MONE 03:09
GOOD LAYUP by FLORENCE,MONE(in the paint) 03:04 11-8 V 3

03:04 FOUL  by GHOLSON,JASMINE
GOOD FT by FLORENCE,MONE 03:04 12-8 V 4

03:04 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
03:04 SUB OUT by GALLMAN,EMIYA
02:46 FOUL  by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
02:46 TURNOVER  by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
02:29 FOUL  by GRAYSON,JAZMIN

GOOD FT by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 02:29 13-8 V 5
MISS FT by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
SUB IN by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 02:29
SUB OUT by PAUL,YAMANI 02:29

02:19 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

02:10 TURNOVER  by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
SUB IN by GRACE,MALIA 02:10
SUB OUT by MANNING,KENNEDI 02:10
TURNOVER  by GRACE,MALIA 01:50

01:37 MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA --
TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 01:35

01:26 FOUL  by GHOLSON,JASMINE
01:26 TURNOVER  by GHOLSON,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 01:14
01:12 STEAL  by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
01:06 MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by FLORENCE,MONE --
MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,KIERA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
00:33 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by GRACE,MALIA --
MISS JUMPER by FLORENCE,MONE 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
00:03 MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by GRACE,MALIA --
00:02 SUB IN by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
00:02 SUB IN by HICKS,SINCERE
00:02 SUB IN by GALLMAN,EMIYA
00:02 SUB OUT by GHOLSON,JASMINE
00:02 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
00:02 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHAKERA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedict
SUB IN by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 10:00



SUB IN by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by FLORENCE,MONE 10:00
SUB IN by MANNING,KENNEDI 10:00
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ASHBY,AMAYA
10:00 SUB IN by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
10:00 SUB IN by HICKS,SINCERE
10:00 SUB IN by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
10:00 SUB IN by GALLMAN,EMIYA

FOUL  by MANNING,KENNEDI 09:34
09:34 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by GALLMAN,EMIYA
09:34 MISS FT by GALLMAN,EMIYA

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA --
09:33 FOUL  by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
09:14 FOUL  by GALLMAN,EMIYA

MISS FT by FLORENCE,MONE 09:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FLORENCE,MONE 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
08:58 TURNOVER  by ASHBY,AMAYA

STEAL  by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 08:56
08:48 FOUL  by HICKS,SINCERE

GOOD FT by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 08:48 14-9 V 5
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 08:48 15-9 V 6

08:48 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
08:48 SUB IN by GHOLSON,JASMINE
08:48 SUB IN by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
08:48 SUB OUT by ASHBY,AMAYA
08:48 SUB OUT by HICKS,SINCERE
08:48 SUB OUT by GALLMAN,EMIYA
08:45 TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,JAZMIN

GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,KENNEDI(in the paint) 08:38 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN --

08:38 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
TURNOVER  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 08:38

08:38 STEAL  by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
08:38 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,SHAKERA

REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,TOMIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ALFORD,TOMIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:38 19-9 V 10

08:38 19-11 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
07:18 FOUL  by DUNCAN,SHAKERA

MISS FT by MANNING,KENNEDI 07:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MANNING,KENNEDI 07:18 20-11 V 9
SUB IN by HOWARD,KIERA 07:18
SUB IN by PAUL,YAMANI 07:18
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 07:18
SUB OUT by MANNING,KENNEDI 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by QUIK,NYEKUAR
07:18 SUB OUT by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
07:09 TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
07:09 SUB IN by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
07:09 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,JAZMIN

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH

06:31 20-13 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNCAN,SHAKERA

TURNOVER  by PAUL,YAMANI 06:22
06:22 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
06:22 SUB OUT by QUIK,NYEKUAR
06:03 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
06:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



GOOD JUMPER by ALFORD,TOMIYAH(in the paint) 05:55 22-13 V 9
ASSIST  by HOWARD,KIERA --

05:45 MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,KIERA --
MISS 3PTR by FLORENCE,MONE 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
FOUL  by HOWARD,KIERA 05:23

05:23 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
05:23 22-15 V 7 GOOD FT by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

SUB IN by MOBLEY,MIKAYLA 05:23
SUB OUT by HOWARD,KIERA 05:23

05:23 SUB IN by ASHBY,AMAYA
05:23 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHAKERA

GOOD LAYUP by ALFORD,TOMIYAH(in the paint) 05:17 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by MOBLEY,MIKAYLA --

04:58 MISS JUMPER by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI --

04:47 FOUL  by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
GOOD FT by PAUL,YAMANI 04:47 25-15 V 10
GOOD FT by PAUL,YAMANI 04:47 26-15 V 11
SUB IN by MANNING,KENNEDI 04:47
SUB OUT by FLORENCE,MONE 04:47

04:32 MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 04:30

04:30 SUB IN by GALLMAN,EMIYA
04:30 SUB OUT by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH

FOUL  by MANNING,KENNEDI 04:19
04:19 26-16 V 10 GOOD FT by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
04:19 26-17 V 9 GOOD FT by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

SUB IN by HOWARD,KIERA 04:19
SUB OUT by MANNING,KENNEDI 04:19
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,YAMANI 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHBY,AMAYA
03:35 MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI --
MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,KIERA 03:26

03:26 BLOCK  by GALLMAN,EMIYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FLORENCE,MONE 03:26
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,MIKAYLA 03:26

03:26 SUB IN by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
03:26 SUB OUT by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

MISS JUMPER by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLMAN,EMIYA

03:07 26-19 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ASHBY,AMAYA

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN(in the paint) 02:50 28-19 V 9
ASSIST  by FLORENCE,MONE --

02:30 28-21 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by GALLMAN,EMIYA
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 02:21
02:21 SUB IN by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
02:21 SUB OUT by GHOLSON,JASMINE
02:13 FOUL  by GALLMAN,EMIYA
02:13 TURNOVER  by GALLMAN,EMIYA

TURNOVER  by HOWARD,KIERA 02:00
02:00 SUB IN by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
02:00 SUB OUT by GALLMAN,EMIYA
01:45 28-24 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GRAYSON,JAZMIN

-- ASSIST  by ASHBY,AMAYA
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,KIERA 01:27 30-24 V 6



01:15 MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,KIERA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALFORD,TOMIYAH(in the paint) 01:06 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by FLORENCE,MONE --

00:52 TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 00:51
GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,YAMANI(in the paint) 00:40 34-24 V 10

00:22 TURNOVER  by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
00:22 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
00:22 SUB IN by HICKS,SINCERE
00:22 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
00:22 SUB OUT by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 00:02

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedict
SUB IN by PAUL,YAMANI 10:00
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB IN by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by FLORENCE,MONE 10:00
SUB IN by HOWARD,KIERA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GHOLSON,JASMINE
10:00 SUB IN by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
10:00 SUB IN by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
10:00 SUB IN by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by FLORENCE,MONE 09:53
09:24 34-26 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
09:11 FOUL  by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH

TURNOVER  by HOWARD,KIERA 08:54
08:34 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 08:32
SUB IN by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 08:32
SUB OUT by FLORENCE,MONE 08:32

08:28 MISS JUMPER by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA --
TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 08:24

08:20 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
08:20 SUB OUT by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
08:11 TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,JAZMIN

STEAL  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 08:10
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
FOUL  by PAUL,YAMANI 07:55

07:43 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,TOMIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,KIERA 07:34 36-26 V 10
ASSIST  by PAUL,YAMANI --

07:18 TURNOVER  by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
STEAL  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 07:17
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,KIERA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:13 38-26 V 12
FOUL  by HOWARD,KIERA 06:57

06:57 38-27 V 11 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
06:57 MISS FT by DUNCAN,SHAKERA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
06:57 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 06:57



-- REBOUND DEF by GHOLSON,JASMINE
FOUL  by HOWARD,KIERA 06:22
SUB IN by GRACE,MALIA 06:22
SUB IN by MOBLEY,MIKAYLA 06:22
SUB OUT by PAUL,YAMANI 06:22
SUB OUT by HOWARD,KIERA 06:22

06:22 SUB IN by GALLMAN,EMIYA
06:22 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
06:18 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GALLMAN,EMIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
FOUL  by GRACE,MALIA 05:42

05:42 38-30 V 8 GOOD FT by GALLMAN,EMIYA
05:42 38-31 V 7 GOOD FT by GALLMAN,EMIYA

SUB IN by FLORENCE,MONE 05:42
SUB IN by MANNING,KENNEDI 05:42
SUB OUT by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 05:42
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 05:42
MISS JUMPER by MANNING,KENNEDI 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:12 38-33 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by GALLMAN,EMIYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:09
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN(in the paint) 04:56 40-33 V 7

04:56 FOUL  by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 04:56
REBOUND OFF by GRACE,MALIA --
MISS 3PTR by FLORENCE,MONE 04:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MANNING,KENNEDI 04:31
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by FLORENCE,MONE 04:19

04:19 BLOCK  by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

03:53 40-35 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by GALLMAN,EMIYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 03:38

03:35 STEAL  by GHOLSON,JASMINE
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:22 MISS FT by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA --
SUB IN by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 03:22
SUB IN by HOWARD,KIERA 03:22
SUB IN by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 03:22
SUB OUT by GRACE,MALIA 03:22
SUB OUT by FLORENCE,MONE 03:22
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,MIKAYLA 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
03:22 SUB OUT by GALLMAN,EMIYA

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHAKERA

FOUL  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 02:52
02:52 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
02:52 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,SHAKERA

SUB IN by FLORENCE,MONE 02:52
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 02:52

02:52 SUB IN by GALLMAN,EMIYA
02:52 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,KIERA 02:29 42-37 V 5
02:10 MISS JUMPER by GALLMAN,EMIYA



-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
02:01 MISS JUMPER by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KENNEDI --
01:57 FOUL  by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
01:45 FOUL  by GHOLSON,JASMINE
01:41 FOUL  by GALLMAN,EMIYA

GOOD FT by MANNING,KENNEDI 01:41 43-37 V 6
GOOD FT by MANNING,KENNEDI 01:41 44-37 V 7

01:41 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
01:41 SUB OUT by GALLMAN,EMIYA
01:20 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
01:15 TURNOVER  by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH

TURNOVER  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 01:13
01:13 STEAL  by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
01:02 44-39 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,MAHOGANY(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOWARD,KIERA 01:02
01:02 MISS FT by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KENNEDI --
SUB IN by MOBLEY,MIKAYLA 01:02
SUB OUT by HOWARD,KIERA 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
01:02 SUB OUT by GHOLSON,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by MANNING,KENNEDI 00:42
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,KENNEDI --
GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,KENNEDI(in the paint) 00:41 46-39 V 7

00:35 FOUL  by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
GOOD FT by MANNING,KENNEDI 00:35 47-39 V 8
FOUL  by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:26 47-40 V 7 GOOD FT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
00:26 SUB IN by ASHBY,AMAYA
00:26 SUB IN by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
00:26 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
00:26 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
00:04 FOUL  by LESTER,BRE'ASIA

GOOD FT by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 00:04 48-40 V 8
MISS FT by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
00:00 MISS JUMPER by GATTIS,TAIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedict
SUB IN by PAUL,YAMANI 10:00
SUB IN by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 10:00
SUB IN by FLORENCE,MONE 10:00
SUB IN by MOBLEY,MIKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ASHBY,AMAYA
10:00 SUB IN by GHOLSON,JASMINE
10:00 SUB IN by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
10:00 SUB IN by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
10:00 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,YAMANI(in the paint) 09:52 50-40 V 10
FOUL  by PAUL,YAMANI 09:21

09:17 MISS JUMPER by GALLMAN,EMIYA
REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI --
MISS JUMPER by PAUL,YAMANI 08:57



-- REBOUND DEF by ASHBY,AMAYA
FOUL  by MOBLEY,MIKAYLA 08:36

08:36 50-41 V 9 GOOD FT by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
08:36 50-42 V 8 GOOD FT by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
08:36 SUB IN by HICKS,SINCERE
08:36 SUB IN by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
08:36 SUB OUT by GHOLSON,JASMINE
08:36 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 08:21
08:21 SUB IN by GALLMAN,EMIYA
08:21 SUB IN by GHOLSON,JASMINE
08:21 SUB OUT by HICKS,SINCERE
08:21 SUB OUT by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
08:04 TURNOVER  by GALLMAN,EMIYA
08:04 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
08:04 SUB IN by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
08:04 SUB IN by HICKS,SINCERE
08:04 SUB OUT by ASHBY,AMAYA
08:04 SUB OUT by GALLMAN,EMIYA
08:04 SUB OUT by GHOLSON,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 07:59
07:59 SUB OUT by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
07:59 SUB OUT by HICKS,SINCERE
07:58 SUB IN by GALLMAN,EMIYA
07:58 SUB IN by GHOLSON,JASMINE
07:51 TURNOVER  by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
07:48 SUB IN by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
07:48 SUB IN by HICKS,SINCERE
07:48 SUB OUT by GALLMAN,EMIYA
07:48 SUB OUT by GHOLSON,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 07:37
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA --
FOUL  by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 07:36
TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,SHAMARIA 07:36

07:36 SUB IN by GALLMAN,EMIYA
07:36 SUB IN by GHOLSON,JASMINE
07:36 SUB OUT by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
07:36 SUB OUT by HICKS,SINCERE
07:22 50-44 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,MAHOGANY(in the paint)

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 06:54
SUB OUT by FLORENCE,MONE 06:54
TURNOVER  by PAUL,YAMANI 06:51

06:34 MISS JUMPER by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI --
MISS JUMPER by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
06:21 50-47 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GRAYSON,JAZMIN

-- ASSIST  by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
MISS LAYUP by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 06:06
REBOUND OFF by ALFORD,TOMIYAH --

06:04 FOUL  by GALLMAN,EMIYA
MISS FT by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 06:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 06:04 51-47 V 4
SUB IN by MANNING,KENNEDI 06:04
SUB IN by HOWARD,KIERA 06:04
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 06:04
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,MIKAYLA 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
06:04 SUB OUT by GALLMAN,EMIYA

FOUL  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 05:48
05:48 TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,JAZMIN



STEAL  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 05:46
FOUL  by HOWARD,KIERA 05:38
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,KIERA 05:38
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN 05:38
SUB OUT by HOWARD,KIERA 05:38

05:28 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KENNEDI --

05:11 FOUL  by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,KENNEDI(in the paint) 05:05 53-47 V 6
ASSIST  by ALFORD,TOMIYAH --

04:50 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,MAHOGANY
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN --

04:43 FOUL  by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
MISS FT by MANNING,KENNEDI 04:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MANNING,KENNEDI 04:43 54-47 V 7

04:32 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
04:32 SUB IN by HICKS,SINCERE
04:32 SUB IN by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
04:32 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
04:32 SUB OUT by GHOLSON,JASMINE

GOOD JUMPER by ALFORD,TOMIYAH 04:12 56-47 V 9
03:41 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI --
MISS 3PTR by FLORENCE,MONE 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,SINCERE
03:01 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,SHAKERA

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI --
GOOD JUMPER by ALFORD,TOMIYAH(in the paint) 02:51 58-47 V 11

02:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:39 SUB IN by GHOLSON,JASMINE
02:39 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
02:39 SUB OUT by HICKS,SINCERE
02:39 SUB OUT by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
02:32 TURNOVER  by GRAYSON,JAZMIN
02:32 SUB IN by HICKS,SINCERE
02:32 SUB IN by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
02:32 SUB OUT by GHOLSON,JASMINE
02:32 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by MANNING,KENNEDI 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,MAHOGANY

01:49 TURNOVER  by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH
FOUL  by MANNING,KENNEDI 01:33
TURNOVER  by MANNING,KENNEDI 01:33

01:33 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
01:33 SUB IN by GHOLSON,JASMINE
01:33 SUB OUT by HICKS,SINCERE
01:33 SUB OUT by FEBREZ,SIRIYAH

FOUL  by PAUL,YAMANI 01:16
01:16 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
01:16 58-49 V 9 GOOD FT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
01:16 SUB IN by LESTER,BRE'ASIA
01:16 SUB IN by HICKS,SINCERE
01:16 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,TAYLOR
01:16 SUB OUT by GHOLSON,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,YAMANI(in the paint) 00:46 60-49 V 11
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,AUTUMN --

00:28 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,SHAKERA
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KENNEDI --


